

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 247 OF 2023

Shriram General Insurance Company LimitedAPPELLANT
Through Mr.satpalsingh Rajput
V/S
Smt.bababai Namdeo Sangale And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2079 OF 2023
In
First Appeal 247 OF 2023

Smt.balabai Namdeo Sangale And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S
Shriram General Insurance Company Limited....RESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3322 OF 2018
In
First Appeal 247 OF 2023

Shriram General Insurance Company LimitedAPPLICANT
Through Mr.satpalsingh Rajput
V/S
Smt.bababai Namdeo Sangale And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Yogesh Pande i/by KMC LEGAL VENTURE for Appellant
Mr. P K. Bohade for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE

J

DATE : 16th March, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand over to 28/03/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)