

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.247 OF 2023

Shriram General Insurance Company Limited
Through Satpalsingh Rajput **...APPELLANT**

V/s.

Bababai Namdeo Sangale **...RESPONDENT**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3322 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.247 OF 2023**

Shriram General Insurance Company Limited
Through Satpalsingh Rajput **...APPLICANT**

V/s.

Bababai Namdeo Sangale & Ors **...RESPONDENTS**

Shalini Shankar i/b KMC Legal Venture, Advocate for the
Appellant.

P.K. Bohade, Advocate for the Respondent No.1 and 2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 6 JUNE, 2023.

P.C. :

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for

appellant/Insurance Company who seeks time to file compilation of documents, list on **4th July, 2023.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)