

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.247 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3322 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.247 OF 2023**

SHRIRAM General Insurance Company Limited ... Appellant
Vs.
Babaji Namdeo Sangale and ors. ... Respondents

Ms.Shalini Shankar i/by M/s KMC Legal Venture, Advocate for the
Appellant.

Mr.P.K.Bohade, Advocate for the Respondents No.1 and 2.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 04 JULY, 2023.**

P.C. :

1. Let compilation of documents be filed by the next date, failing which the First Appeal to stand dismissed without further reference to the court.
2. List on 1st August, 2023.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)