

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.247 OF 2023**

Shriram General Insurance Company Limited	...	Appellant
versus		
Bababai Namdeo Sangale and ors.	Respondents

Mr. Rahul Mehta, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr.Pritesh K. Bohade, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 5th MARCH, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant to file compilation of documents by next date.
3. Stand over to 3rd April 2024.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)