

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

***BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT***

***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 247/2023**

**ALONGWITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11765/2025**

**IN**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 247/2023**

**SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE**

**COMPANY LIMITED THROUGH**

**MR.SATPALSINGH RAJPUT**

**..... APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**BABABAI NAMDEO SANGALE AND ORS.**

**..... RESPONDENT**

None for the Appellant.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.  
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)**

**S.R.AGRAWAL,  
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL-II)**

**P R. NAVALE  
OSD AT JUDICIAL-I**

**DATE : 13 DECEMBER, 2025**

**P.C. :-**

- 1) None appears for the parties when the matter is called out.
- 2) Let the matter to come up before the next **Lok Adalat**.

**[P.R.NAVALE]  
OSD AT JUDICIAL-I  
MEMBER**

**[S.R.AGRAWAL]  
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL-II)  
MEMBER**

**[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]  
HEAD OF THE PANEL**